

101977575

40.00 OP

02 FC:581

TION FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY

¥	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade Please record the attached original documents or copies t		
	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	John Scott Brown Marcus Moore Robert Z. Whipple, Jr.	Name: Maytag Corporation	
	0//30/02	Internal Address:	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 403 West Fourth Street North	
		City, State, Zip: Newton, Iowa 50208 Additional namc(s) and address(es) attached.	
) 	and January 24, 2002 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 23, 2002, January 21, 2002 and January 24, 2002 5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1	
	Mailed:	7. Total Fee:	
	Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	(37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00	
	Address: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC 12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075	
ļ	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Everett G. Diederiks, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
		er sheet, attachments and document: 3	
02/04/2002 EHAILE1	00000023 10058323		

PATENT REEL: 012545 FRAME: 0089

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: MOO001-100

ASSIGN	NMENT
WHEREAS, I (we), John Scott Brown, Marcus Mowhose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter reand useful improvements in PREHEAT SYSTEM FOR COI (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an apexecuted on even date herewith executed on: Serial No.	oore and Robert Z. Whipple, Jr. eferred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new NVECTION COOKING APPLIANCE eplication for United States Letters Patent was
	Thea.
WHEREAS, MAYTAG CORPORATION Whose post office address is 403 West Fourth Street North, I Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquirir United States and throughout the world;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consists ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNE INVENTION and application throughout the United States. Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuationititle and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority the Paris International Convention and all other available in title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of adepatents and inventor certificates which may be granted thro	of America, including any and all United States Letters n-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, the world, including the right to apply for patents and pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of ternational conventions and treaties; and the entire right, dition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation
, ,	N, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also spense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at g the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of defense of any patent application or patent encompassed
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the C all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGN and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and f and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Le same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreem	or the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives tters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIF information in this document needed to effect its recordal in	
Assignor Name	Address
John Scott Brown	348 Potter Place Road
Where Signed	Charleston, TN 37301
where signed	
Date	Signature /
1/23/02	let Set S-
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	
Before me personally appeared John Scott Brown	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this Notary Public
y	My commission expires Colober 19, 2003

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

PATENT REEL: 012545 FRAME: 0090

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket:MOO001-100

Assignor Name Marcus Moore	Address 3411 Meadowtop Drive
Where Signed	Knoxville, TN 37931
LAFOLLENE, TN.	
Date 1/21/02	Signature Mars More of Marsen More
, ,	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	(Communicative Communication)
Before me personally appeared Marcus More	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	L. C. Da.
deed this day of day of 2002.	Notary Public
V	Notary Public My commission expires June 18, 2003
Assignor Name	Address
Robert Z. Whipple, Jr.	796 Butler Drive
Where Signed Cleveland IN	Louden, TN 37774
Cleveland TN Date 1-24-2002	Robert Stolayel. fr.
	0 11
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared Robert J. It hepple deed this 24 day of January 20 02	A, and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Source D. Studging Notary Public My commission expires October 19, 2003
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
ss.	
Before me personally appeareddeed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of, 20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
See following page(s) f	for additional joint assignees

RECORDED: 01/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 012545 FRAME: 0091